# 505887107 01/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5933932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEISURE MANUFACTURING INC.	12/18/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACK LAYFIELD
Street Address:	26 DALEMERE CRESCENT
City:	ST. CATHARINES
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L2N 7K5

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7802324

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@grahampatentlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: ROBERT GRAHAM
Address Line 1: GRAHAM PATENT LAW

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 451

Address Line 4: ROCKWOOD, CANADA N0B 2K0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50518-3002
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT GRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/RJG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=50518-3002\_Assignment\_LeisureManuf#page1.tif source=50518-3002\_Assignment\_LeisureManuf#page2.tif

PATENT 505887107 REEL: 051647 FRAME: 0404

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Leisure Manufacturing Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), whose postal address is 317 South Service Road, Grimbsy, Ontario, Canada, L3M 4E8, owns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of Jamie Wright, in a certain new and useful invention entitled:

#### MODULAR PREFABRICATED SPA

for which an application (hereinafter the "Patent Application")for Letters Patent was filed in the United States on 2003-12-23 and accorded Application Serial No. 10/742,892

WHEREAS, Jack Layfield, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 26 Dalemere Crescent, St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada, L2N 7K5, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent Application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patent Application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues and divisionals, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignor AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignor hereby authorizes its patent agents to amend this agreement by inserting the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application, and hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Junish, Manis, this 18 day of <u>Neigmber</u>, 2003

Leisure Industries Inc.

Name: Jan Lanfind

PATENT REEL: 051647 FRAME: 0405

STATE	EMENT BY WITNESS
a Political, Steve	EMENT BY WITNESS  E. I munds whose full post office address i
T Nexteral (125 St.	Catharines
personally present and did see _ack	Layfield (insert name)
execute the above Assignment.	(insert name) who is known to me
	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{i}}$ $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{i}}$
OR LAW\5593331 v1	Signature of Witness
2011 0093331 VI	Signature of Witness

**PATENT REEL: 051647 FRAME: 0406** 

**RECORDED: 01/28/2020**